

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 2011-1417 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 2/15/2011 In control: Committee on Public Works

On agenda: Final action: 3/15/2011

Enactment date: 3/15/2011 Enactment #: 206

Effective date: 3/21/2011

Title: Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department Public Works to enter into an

Agreement with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, for Winter Traffic Services, Five year agreement, for the period beginning October 15, 2011, and ending April 30, 2016.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. 2011-1417.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/22/2011	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
3/15/2011	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
3/9/2011	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
3/2/2011	1	City Council	RECOMMITTED	Pass
3/2/2011	1	Standing Committee	Held in Committee	Pass
2/23/2011	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
2/15/2011	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Presented by Mr. Kraus

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department Public Works to enter into an Agreement with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, for Winter Traffic Services, Five year agreement, for the period beginning October 15, 2011, and ending April 30, 2016.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, for Winter Traffic Services, Five year agreement, for the period beginning October 15, 2011 and ending April 30, 2016, providing winter maintenance of State roads within City limits.